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PALM BEACH COUNTY OFFICE OF COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION
2300 N JOG RD., WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411

X PHONE: (561) 233-5303 | FAX: (561) 656-7963

conie> EMAIL: OCRNEWS@PBCGOV.ORG | WEBSITE: HTTP://PBCGOV.COM/OCR

COUNTYWIDE COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION TEAM

MEETING MINUTES

2
CCR

Meeting Title: Countywide Community Revitalization Team Meeting
Facilitator: Houston Tate, OCR Director
Minutes Prepared by: William Wynn, OCR Senior Planner
Date/Time: March 21, 2023
Location: Vista Center Hearing Room 1W-47/WebEx Meeting
MEETING ATTENDANCE
1. Joanna Aiken SWA
2. EvanB
3. Mohan Baijnauth Limestone Creek Resident
4. Angela Ball Hearts for Moms Inc.
5. Travis Ballard Office of Florida House Rep. Jervonte Edmonds
6. Chandaye BeHarry San Castle Resident
7. Larry Caraccio PBC Code Enforcement
8. Aleshia Coleman School District of PBC
9. Adam Davis PBC Library System
10. Nicole Davis PBC OEBO
11.  Aaron Evans FAU
12.  Caroline Foulke PBC Code Enforcement
13. Steven Frick San Castle Resident
14. Saidy Garzon Lake Worth West Regional Planning Council
15. Lesley George PBC HED
16. Tanya Gibson Country Club Acres
17. Bonnie Hodges San Castle Resident
18. Dr. Violet Howard Optimistic Journey
19. Rita Jackson Pointe Overlook Condo Association
20. Katherine King Cam Estates Resident
21.  Sherrily Lient San Castle Resident
22. Lana Martinez San Castle Resident
23. Joanna Mirodias PBC Code Enforcement
24. Ruth Moguillansky PBC OCR
25. Fadi Nassar PBC Traffic Engineering
26. Michael Owens School District of PBC
27. AP
28.  Ann Perlman San Castle Resident
29. Paul Pickett PBC Code Enforcement
30. Ike Powell PBC Youth Services
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31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.

WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS

Audley Reid

Inga Robinson
Millie Rodriguez
George Schott
Milroy Senat
Carmen D. SiFonte
Sharon

Michael Sklar
Stephen

Anna Stewart
Christina Stodd
Houston Tate
Shanna Walker
Vanessa Williams
William Wynn
Marcia Young

PBC OCR

Hearts for Moms Inc.

FoundCare, Inc.

PBC FDO

Agency for Persons with Disabilities
San Castle Resident

PBC HED

San Castle Resident
Drowning Prevention of PBC
PBC Code Enforcement

PBC OCR

Cabana Colony Resident
Pahokee Housing Authority
PBC OCR

FoundCare, Inc.

MEETING MINUTES

Houston Tate, OCR Director, called the meeting to order at 10:05 a.m., welcomed everyone to
the meeting, and introduced the OCR staff. William Wynn, OCR Senior Planner, introduced the
CCRT members and Mr. Tate introduced the presenter Marci Young, Chief Operating Officer,
FoundCare, Inc.

OCR UPDATES

Ruth Moguillansky

» The Neighborhood Engagement and Transformation (NEAT) Grants Program
provides grants of up to $10,000.00 to neighborhood groups and/or
organizations for neighborhood improvement projects. More information can be

found at https://discover.pbcgov.org/ocr/Pages/NEAT-Program.aspx

PRESENTATIONS

Marci Young, Chief Operating Officer, FoundCare, Inc.
Ms. Young began her presentation by thanking OCR for the invite and explaining who Foundcare
is and its mission.

Foundcare originated as the Comprehensive AIDS Program (CAP) of Palm Beach County, Inc. in
1985. Recognizing the unmet need for access to health care among many Palm Beach County
residents, the Board of Directors decided to expand services and launch Foundcare, Inc. as a
community health center. Since then, the organization has remained committed to fulfilling unmet
health care and social service needs, and has grown to seven sites throughout Palm Beach
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County.
Foundcare’s mission is to provide comprehensive quality healthcare and social services for all
individuals and families so that they have the opportunity to thrive and reach their full health

potential while providing a vast variety of services in English, Spanish, French, and Creole to make
our services inclusive for everyone.

* A copy of the full presentation is included as an attachment.

IV. QUESTIONS/COMMENTS

The meeting adjourned at 12:00 p.m.

Approved by: Houston L. Tate, OCR Director
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